OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380

PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

717 - 784 - 19

April 20, 1988
UNITED PENN BANK VS. MICHAEL D. & CONWIE L. VIERS

Na, 6 of 1988 E.D.
No. 1279 of 1984 J.D.

Jonathan Spohrer

Suite 700

United Penn Bank Bldg.
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

Dear Mr. Spohrer:

In regards to the above named sheriff sale held in our office recently, please
find enclosed the recorded deed for that property,

1f you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Z" .
g r b e A
\ {/( ( \,_r / . \"’ _/’T ‘]..; /{:_ o
Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

SSBR

Encl.



LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE 2/19/88

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the property
listed below, as of December 31, 1987 in Berwick Borough

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed OQwner: - Viers, Michael D. & Connie L.

Former Oumner : ] United Penn Bank

Parcel No. B _ 04.3-2-1

Description 110 warren st. 66x45

YEAR COUNTY TAX DISTRICT SCHOOL TOTAL

.. 1987 o 426.30
TCB FEE 15.00
TOTAL 441.30

The above fipures represent the amounts due during the month
of April 19 s

Requested by: John Adler, Sheriff

Fee:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

Dy

Director




- E_- ! ''''' Y ! ’ ' i e SENDER: Comple*s items 1 and Z when additional services are desired, an~' ~omplete items 3 and 4.
S i 5 . ﬁ Put your address int.  AETURN TO" space on the reverse side, Failure to« s will prevent this
§ s B g o card from being returdned ‘t? ;C!II:I‘ Tha;eturgdr_er_:eiptl ‘iee \ntu;.:t ;;rc;;ndq:ﬂo:;ameé;a;:: :\fatiraeb?eerézr::suit
G : 50 & e ' delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the Toliowing = .
2 S g 8 5 Al i E postmaster for fees and check boxles) for additional service(s} requested. ‘:
g '7.23 R E‘ E ? E 1. I Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery. ‘\:'"
% ,D, e I s 3. Articie Addressed to: 4\_A,_r__‘tis_ie Number .
2 3T ERIFE . o . H AR I SN 1
v 5| +. |3 ZmEs 2 Small Business Administration l' G ik e
© e, - 2 [l R ) e ice:
P 5 2 E - 5 W EZ}’ i 20 N, Penna. Ave., = [T Type of Service
] : =N B e T .
g TIEN|® o Blchlles z Bm. 2327 T LALL L] Registered L Insured
e .z _Is 2g3|= ey ES . NeFgl T . | Centified U cep
2|5 ode 22E|2oiEs | Wilkes-Barre, PA e =TIV Express Mail
om S|m o mx g gig R
§ g N g‘ t-“-’.‘g |3' E’E 3 % o 3 g TR . ays obtain signature of addressee or
88 U 5&& zgles e 1_11 ﬁt‘lt and DATE DELIVERED.
£ ] = : < @ L E Sigr}a}&ur — 9ddressee .U\Uh f = 8, Addressee’s Address (ONVLY if
Ty B | . i o e TERE H
ﬁ% g X .Z,Z e S L—{'*‘-{af’/‘-”.l'/t't_«. : Lerth ."..ij;..-éq“"’md and fee pard)
33 2 6. Sighature — Agenf’ SRR ik
=5 Q : Vs o~
NN X - =-
2] - .
“g :g .g s I 7. Date of Delivery MN 2 " G
DY I P ! [P el F I
BT & | B :
< @ .
» O [ S .
&2 § ! ! i Il PS Form 3811, Feb, 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
L - . . -
w2 Ly o *
HE & U o~
EE :‘ # 5 . = . g @ SENDER: Compiete items 1 and 2 when additional services are dasired, ane ~omplete items 3 and 4,
Bl & AT ' ,§ Puevour eddressint AETURN TO” space on tha reverse sids. Failure to ¢ s will prevent this
B2 2 Q o] -~ card from: being returned to you, Tha return recaipt fee will provida you the name of the person
8o |5 ﬁ g g w ﬁ g : *alw | dellverad to ansl the P of deffvary. For sdditions! 525 the *~iowing services are available. Gonsisit
ol € 2 0u o 8 }, ®@]S | postmaster for fees and check boxl{es} for additional service(s) requested, ' 7
2lg % 8 N3Z24 I3 b % $ L1 1 Show ta whom delivered, date, and addrasses’s sddress. 2. [ Restricted Detivery,
hod o ; - ~ O g -
B ol s23TE [T (T, (2|5 |5 Arice Addesed ter 4 Article Number
id VR o= © B - oy {’)'?“HQLAL ¢y,
=] < m o et = b = B A e
3% u'% e FHYEY 2 §= w18 I Type of Service:
gg g E E 5”(_::‘ ﬁ E E & E‘ g T [ registared Insured
=8 < « v L. - L i oD
g8 s FRCTT Gix|e x|~ @ F E:rtpra«cslf[EdMali ©
| Always obtain signature of addressee or
. L | agent and DATE DELIVERED.
k= 15, Signature="Addresses o B, Addrassee’s Address (ONLY if
" = A requested and fee paid)
.~ . 5 |x e ) R
e ] > A = ) =
Z gn g W | 6. Signature — Agent fM’/ /?5 il N
S gl | 28 |i4E 4 P
2 2t Bwihy 3 [7. Dataofﬁeme%ﬁ i '
g & < BB 5§k & AN 221
s . > b ) =
ol . W ‘-—E . _
% B 7 B 2735 O PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986 o DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
= = ‘.J L1 € O|1T& | o B . —_— -
1] =] k-] ﬂ
B = BC\S(% = {m W .
o I3 P £ . - .
% .1 5‘:"" b Eg G g ‘§-§ - § ! . SENDER: Complet= temns 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, anct ~smplete items 3 and 4,
i e — & % - §‘§ ' | put vour address in th.  {ETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failuratoa s will prevent this
8" o EE bl s |53 ! card from being returnad to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name ot the parson *
28 o L. g E 3 § i { delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Cansuit
=g B e ka = % o * | postmaster for fees and check boxle ngo@'se’?\rmé{sf; tdqiiested. ;
;3 g 0 y 1. [] Show to wham deliverad, date and: addressea’s addresy, T Y 2. [} Restricted Delivery. /:)
; 1. i -
"E% 3 e . _ 3. Article Addressed to: £ 4. Article Ntzngge; % .
28 & . i [ i 3 ’
£E . o ! IRS Jw2h Mo A6 1 o5 - _
25§ | N P.0. Box 12050 1 Typectsenicer
2 y Q Phila., PA 19106 _.. —pmomcmr— “PEFHbistered H thsured
88 2 ‘ R - ATTN: i cti .
5P v SR ATTN; Special Procedures Fun . h;t,ctin 3 iEpyross Mail
g2 i ’Q\ T T Always obtain signature of addressee or_
e £ JUse S agent and DATE BELIVERED.
g2 ! "-"q? 5. Signature — Addressee 8. Addresses's Address {ONI,Y if
2 o e X requested and fee patd)
= Y ¢
ml i 6. Signature — Agent
8 § ] \"; § X
g 5! g . 2 BT
- s e . rate of Delivery
b ‘f s g &
= e L1 J o
2 e g = PS Form 3811, Ycb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
5 R
I s B |8 |E
w (7} L} 2
. A W L N AL




lc:." e SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when add?tion;al se;ices are desired, and rompiete items 3 and 4.
= ] i Put your address in th ETURN TC" space on the revarse side. Failure to dv ; will prevent this
- -] b 3 card from being returneg to you, The return receipt fee will provide you the- name of the persen
5 . 3‘3 2 ., x detivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are avaifable. Consult
> E N §8 g a ; -] postmaster for fees and check box (es) for additional servicels) requested.
: 2 V? &3 B w = z 1. [ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s adaress. 2. [ Restricted Delivery, [ =
= S B WS ti | 2. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Number
' g | o .. Ve ey e
| = (PR & | Office of F.A.I.R L sl Xy
) = -.’ b3 —_ . H -
5 Elo g g ofl5s = Department of Public Welfare Type of Service:
4 ola- - | = [, e .
§ [ia 'g:‘“ “:?3 g 2 E :g E P.0. Box 8016 PRI U Registerad ] tnsured
= -[O|2—{5 2 alles 2 Harrisburg, PA 17105 A Certified LIcop
;§ Ja 718 g Qg g% R * B [l-Express Mail
NS = 9 T P
3 g £ 5 e 3’? % Si3s B Always obtein signature of addressee or
E 8 T Bt I g < 2 ' S50 {7 Mjpentand DATE DELIVERED.
= - x Pl S M . L
EE § = : :‘J < @ joo 5, Signature — Addressee =~ T8, Addresses's Address {ONLY if
E_g % X b : h requested and fee paid)
§E .E 6. Signature,~-#Agent :' 5 _ 4
35 I x .
3 £ 7. Date of Delivery JAW b P4
TR A=
5 5 'E 1m PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
b - " e o 3
a8 £1 Y .
% T LT IR I - - ;
g > o |£ : s SENDER: Complete itams 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete iterms 3 and 4.;
T: I
E g A | Put your address in tr 'ETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure 1o d s will prevent this
B c ‘{‘. * card from being return. _ (o you. The return recaipt fes willprovide you the ne...s of the person .
g . : ]‘q o ! delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional Tees the following services are avatlable. Consult
HE X7 ® postmaster for fees and check bax{es} for additional servicels) requested,
213 ER § 2 2ol [} show 1o whom delivarad, data, and addressea’s addrees. 2, [ mestricted Deilvary, (’; ';
E -] < 7L & @ | | 3. Articie Addressed to: ) 4. Article Mumnber : ' i
- % f x'-“‘\\; | 5 1-‘., i -‘j,.-‘} % o iy f i
'§< 0\5'93 0 - . f“Of .i b ;'Z‘-f :
iz - 15 " 0 Commonwealth of Penna. - =
518 {2 ] = Type of Service:
£ E\r £ o £ Department of Revenue .
] < 12 N2 B E 1 Registered [} insured
A . “\x 0 a & Bureau of Accounts Settlement 1 Tertified Cl con
d B XX~ e P.0. Box 2055 S Express Mail
Harrisburg, PA 17185 N Always obtain signature of addressee or
) agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature — Addrassee . +| 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
¥ ) . 2 ASgequested and fee paid)
6. Signature — Agent R e ) -
x -"_:'_,J_z_.:".-'._"'-'v":--. _-:._<_r=. TR : - .:..I
7. Date of Delivery e
ik 2 2 1988

PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

. SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and romplete items 3 and 4,
Put your address in th ETURN TO' space on the reverse side. Failure to d s will pravent this

card from being returnea to you. The return receipt fee will E;rovida you the name of the person
delivered to and the date of deiivery. For additionat fees the fallowing services are available. Consult

postrnaster Tor tees and check box{es) for additional s_'t_ar\rice{s] requested,

1. {0 show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. O Restrictad Delivery, w2
3. Article Addressed to: 4, Article Number
e 2y R
Press—~Enterprise /'/"7‘) P 5’ A éw 7
P.0. Box 745 Type of Servica:
Bloemsburg, P 17815 L] Registered O Insured
e e -9 Certified U cop
Al ST Express Mail

Always obtain signature of addressee or

FamieL agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature — Addrgssee ' ' i ~ . 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
¥ E'SEP‘; A Ul 52 N?P requested and fee paid)

Fi
B, Signat w
X
7. Date of Delivery R e

J =2 T 4}’/&’7

PS Form 3811, Fcb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT




QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. ©. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PHGNE
717 - 784 - 19

April 15, 1988
UNITED PENN BANK  VS. MICHAEL D. & CONNIE L. VIERS

No. 1279 of 1984 I1.D,
No. 6 of 1988 E.D.

Press—-Enterprise
P.D. Box 745
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear S5ir:

Please find enclosed a check for $173.36 to cover the costs for advertising
the above named sheriff sale in the paper.

If you have any questions, please feel free to centact this office.
Sincerely,

/&Mﬂ/l/ }/ ‘)Qf'??.(,’l/)‘é/{/

-~ Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

S5E

Encl.



OFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PHONE
717 - 78B4 - 1991

April 15, 1988
UNITED PENN BANK Vs, MICHAEL D. & CONNIE L. VIERS

No. 1279 of 1984 J.D.
No. 6 of 1988 E.D.

Chris Klinger
Boro of Berwick
344 Market Streect
Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Chris:

Please find enclosed a check for $1173.02 for the sewer rental collected from
the above named sheriff sale held in our office recently. The new owners are United
Penn Bank, whose address is 8-18 West Market Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Srezar )/ ranrer/

Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheritf

358

Encl.



UNITED PENN BANK VS.

No. 1279 of 1984 J.D.
No. 6 of 1988 E.D.

Sugsan T. James
29 E, Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Susan:

OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

April 15, 19838

MICHAEL D. & CONNIE L. VIERS

PHOMNE
717 - 784 - 1991

Please find enclosed a check for $30,00 for solicitor services for the above
named sheriff sale held in our office recently.

Your cooperation in this matter is greatly appreciated.

S3B

Encl.

Sincerely,

5 7
,uﬁiéaém;&,@{ 5f§ﬁgbvw4//

“ Susan S, Beaver
Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

UNITED PENN_BANK VS. MICHAEL D. & CONNIE L. VIERS
NO. 1279 of 1984 D

NO. & of 1988 ED

DATE OF SALE: March 24, 1988

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) _March 24, 1988 and (time) 9:30 A.M. , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to_United Penn Bank

for the price or sum of Two thousand one hundred twelve_and 96/100 — Dollars.
UNITED PENN BANK

being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price .uvvvnencreciieeieeereeeianenas $ _2112.96
Poundage ..........coovviniiiiiiiiiin e 42.26
Transfer TAXes .....covvevvriviiinininninevnans :
Total Needed t0 PUTChASE .......oiivvieinienerriiaeenereneeeennrnenins $ 2155.22
Amount Paid DOWI ......ouvvvnirneieeieiieiaeinrn v eeeeaiaaianianans 500.00
Balance Needed to Purchase ... i 1655.22 pd. 3/24/88
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 181.53
Poundage .......... 42.26 $ 223.79
N[ 1 1o TP P OTO PSSP R 173.36
2811 11O OO PO UPPEPIPIUPOPTPPR 37.25
L ETeE 110 c PO P 30.00
Columbia County ProthONOtATY .......c..cveereereerniaiarirenenieniiaeaaeerans 25.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 22.50
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector { BERWICK ) 441,30
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.............ooonnn
SEALE TTEASUTET ... vveeeneeeaeeeesasessenneeassaaatarenensn e aenaaiarestarantrnarnnses 24,00
Other: TAX CLAIM BUREAU 5.00
CHRIS KLINGER-BORO OF BERWICK 1173.02
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _2155.22
Total Necded to Purchase g _2155.22
Less Expenses DEPOSTT 500, 00
Net to First Lien Holder
Plus Deposit
Total to First Lien Holder $ _1655.22 BALANCE DUE
Paid 3/24/88
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sheriff




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OQUTLINE

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT
DOCKET AND INDEX _ 1,
SET FILE FOLDER UP
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION + . ..
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT QF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $500.00 -- ¢+ - .

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

it
3]

SET SALE DATE AND ADY. DATES AND POSTING DATES
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST ZMONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

= SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFQ ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED 7O THEM
SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT = . ‘

* DOCKET ALL DATES
ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY QF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS




SHERTFF'S SALE OQUTLINE CON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER 1%

(2)

#* THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV. et

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS ‘i -

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPTES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE  7liLisY
TAX CLAIM OFFICE 11, !

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE(post on board)
POST IN FRONT LOBBY '

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY 3/, 3%

PGST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET  #]

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS i

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TG WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT 7O BE RECCRDED

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER




SHERIFF’S SALE - COSTS SHEET

UNITED PENN BANK VS, MICHAEL D. & CONNIE L. VIERS

), 6 of 1988 E.D. NO,__1279 of 1984 J.D. DATE OF SALEMarch 24, 1988
DOCKET & LEvY $  14.00
SERVICE _ 83.50
MaiLinG 15,03
ADVERTISING, SALE BiLLS & NEWSPAPERS 18.00
PosTING HANDBILLS i%,00
MILEAGE 11.00
CRYING/ADJQURN OF SALE 7.00
SHERIFF's DEED 10.00
DISTRIBUTION 9.00
OTHER
TOTAL + + » s o ¢ 1+ s 2 v o 3__181.53
PrESS-ENTERPRISE, INC. $_173.36
HENRIE PRINTING 37.25
SoLICITOR'S SERVICES 30,00
TOTAL ] ] [ ] L] 1 ] [] ] [ ] L] |$ 240'61
PROTHONOTARY ! Liens LisT $__20.00
DEED NOTARIZATION 5.00
OTHER
TOTAL [ [ 1 5 [} [ ] [] B [ ] [} 1 |$ 25'00
RecorDER OF DEEDS:  (OPYWORK $  4.00
DEED | 13.50
OTHER__SEARCH =56
TOTAL 1 1 » ’ [ 1 » [ [ 2 .u |$ 22.50
- ReaL _ESTATE JAXES:
BorougH/Twp, & County Taxes, 18 $
ScHoOL TAXE%, DisTRICT , 19
DELINQUENT TAxEs, 1987, 19 — , 14, IS 441,30
TOTAL v & « o & 2 o o o o« o+ +5_441.30
MunicipaL RENTS:
SEWER - MUNICIPALITY BERWICK , lgsass $ 1173.02
WATER - MUNICIPALITY , 1
TOTAL ' 3 1 | ' n 1 [ | 8 |$ 1173.02
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL 4 & + o o o 1+ & s v o #$__ 24.00
MISCELLANEOUS: TAX CLAIM BUREAU (lien cert.) $ 5.00
5.0
TOTAL & v s v v e v v v a0 a8 200

TOTAL CDSTS S T T T T S B |$ 2112.96
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SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

UNITED PENN BANK ¥S MICHAEL D. & CONNIE L. VIERS
NO. © 6 of 1988 E.D. NO. 1279 of 1984 J.D.
DATE OF SALE: MARCH 24, 1988

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS )

- Y
1oty ¥
R DA LV

POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE

i

i i
A TATY

TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE

MISC. COSTS

o B8 9 B

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE

AL

PURCHASER(S) : /s /o flba o [oade

ADDRESS : LoAx  d o phw Fol GL 0 D Lo
NAME(S) ON DEED: '/ /7i/oi/  f o fid s de
PURCHASER({S) SIGNATURE(S) b AT ] slas s
AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
TOTAL DUE $ 0055 A

LESS DEPOSIT $  Snoe

DOWN PAYMENT 3

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS § 1L




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

.. Paul R Eyerly, ITI, Publisher . being duly sworn according (o law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsbhurg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issuc of said newspaper
on.. .February 26th , March 4th, March ilth. . .. .. . .. . . . . . . .. , 19 .88
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

PP S P
sworn and subscribed to before me this . . ./.,?/;c'%day of ,,/{/;?f/f 1y “’,'7{. YA

S e
Cea T
/
-~ otary Pubiic)

My Commission Expires

M,*E.T'irHE\.’V Jo CREAAE, ROTARY PURLC
BEL}P?Y.SE}';.’Y{;!, CA L Columbau County
My Commission Exivires JULy 5,1989

Andnow, . ... .. ..., .. 19 .. ... . I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to § . . . . . . . . for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full.



Phone: 717-784-1991
Extension 42

P. O. Box 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 __________ March 15

Sheriff Johnn R, Adler

TO REGISTER AND RECORDER OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
COURT HOUSE

DR

| Copywork, RE:  Michael D. Viers and Connie L. Viers,.  $4

00

| AII fees _b_g!ong to the County and must be paid in advance
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State of Pennsylvania .

County of Columbia ]

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Decds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I have

carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Michael D. Viers and Connie L. Viers

and find as follows:

See Photostatic copies attached.

Fee _ $5.00 In testimony whereof I have set my hand and seal

of office this 15th day of March
A D, 19 88
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MORTGAGE

.

THIS MORTGAGE Is made thin, ..\, 00000 220d ey of oL, Npvember ceveviieennny
19.. B3 between the Marigagor, .8 , . MICHAEL D, . VIERS . AND. CONNIE. L. VIERS,. .hip . Wife,
... Bazough, of, Nerwlck,. Ra. ..., (herein “Borrower™), and the Mortgagee, . Und fad, Penn. ..
coBank. smmrmsoorree o At . & corporntion orpanized and exisling
under the laws of. . the- Undted -States.of -Amerdca. whose address is. .. 393 .Wwegp - o
cooBbreat, . Berwlchk i - Benns y.l,vgnia,| ........................... (hcrcgl " cndcr"g:ront

WiEREAS, Borrawer it indebted 1o Lender in the principal sum of. . Bl avan. Thousand: Fiva -1+

ve
-...Hundred. and .00/100. ($11.,.5 00 ) .. .Dollars, which indebtedness 5 evidenced by Borrowee's note
dated ., Wovember 22,0 1983 (herein “Nie™), praviding far manthly installments of principal and interest,
with the bulanee of ihe indebtedness, if not sooncy paid, due and payuble on. . December . 1, .19%8,.,....

To Secure 1o Lender (8] the repayment of the indebiedness evidenced by the Mole, with interest therean, the
payment of ol ather sums, with inlerest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith (o protect the security of this
Murtgape, and the performance of the covenants and agreenwents of Borrower herein contained, and (Y} the repayment
ol any future advances, with interest thercon, made to Borrower by Lendet pursuant to patagraph 21 hereol {herein
“Future Advances™), Dorrower docs hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the lollowing described property
located in the County ol . .Calumbla .. ... iii i iiiane e, , State of Pennsylvania:

ALL that certaln plece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwleck, County of Columbla and State of Pennrylvania,
bounded and describted as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Warren Street
and Schley Alley; thence along Warren Street south 2
degrees 30 minutes east , a distance of sixty-six (66) feet to an
ireon pin; thence north 87 degrees 10 minutes east a distance of
forty-five (45) feet to an iron pin in line of land of Lot No.
32; thence along Lot Mo, 32, north 2 deprees 30 minutes west, a
distance of sixty-six (66) feet to Schley Alley; thence along
Schley Alley, south 87 degrees 10 minutes west , a distance of
forty-five (45) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the northerly portion of Lot Mo, 33,

BEING the some premises conveyed to United Penn Bank by
deed of Victor B. Vandling, Sheriff of Columbian County, dated
June 19, 1979, and recorded June 19, 1979, in Deed Book 293,
at Page 84, '

AND BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael D. Viers and
Connie L. Viers, his Wife, by deed of United Penu Bank, dated

Llagebep 22, 1983, and about to be recorded herewith.

which has the nddress of. .. 1100 Warren. Streat,. Barwlck,..Penneylvania .18603 ..... ‘o
{Airmat] IGity)
abetaraveratages e enans ¢herein “Property Addrcu"‘): )

[State and Yip Coow]

Toaetner with gll the Improvemenis now ar heecafler erccied on the property, and all easemcnts, rights,
Appurfenances, renty, royalties, mineral, vil and gus sights and profily, water, water rights, nnd water stock, amd all
fixtures now or hereafier sttached 1o the propeny, afl of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be
teemedd tn be and rentatn 4 part of the propeety covered by thin Mortgipe; and all of the forcgoing, together with snid
properly (or the Teasehold estate If this Mortgage Is on a teaschold ) are herela referred to as the “Property™,

Borrower covenants that Borrower Is lnwfully scised of the estute hereby conveyed and hay the tlght to mertgape,
grant and canvey the Property, that the Property ix umcnevmbercd, and thet Borrower will warrant and defend
generally the title 1o Ihe Property against all claimy and demunds, subject 1o ony declarations, casements ar restrictions
tisted In a schedute of exceptions te coveruge in sny tille nsnrance policy inssting Lemider's interest in the Property,
PEHHSYLYARIA —1 1o ¢ Famity—6/ 75— FRMALTMLMG WNITORM NS TRUMENT -
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Unmikara Covrnants, Borrewer and 1énder eovenant aned npree us loflows:

I Fayment of Principal and Inierest. Boreower shal} prompthy pay when due the principal of and inlcreal oo the
indehicdtess evidenced by the Nate, prepayment and ate charges as pravided in the Note, and the principal of end interesi
on any Fiture Advances secnred by thiy Mornipage.

2. Funds for Taver ang Eniurance. Subject to applicable faw or ta B writien waiver by Lender, Rorrower shall pay
W Lenelee il ity miethly installments of prinvipal and interest are payable inder the Note, untel the Nate o paid in full,
A aum therciy “Fomda™y vgal W one-twelfih af the vearly Insee amd assermenln which may mtain priority over his
Mortpape, sl gommd rents on the Peaperty, any, plis ene-twel(th of yearly premivm installmeniy for hazard insucance,
Pl e pwel Ty of yearly premivem installments for mwirtgnpe insecunge, i any. all as repsonahly edimated initinlly and from
i da b by | oneber o the busis of assessmgnts and ikl amd reasmable estimates therend, R .

Thre Vs shall he held in an bnsliturion the deposity o aceounts of which are inswed or guaranieed by a Federal or
stule agency Tincluding Leosker if Lemder is auch an instinion), | ender shall apply the Funds to pay said tanes. ass¢ssmenis,
insuranee premivims sl ground rents, | onder Aty nol charge for s holding and applying the Fumds, amalyzing said accounl,
or verifying and compiling snid asscoments amd hilks, unlfess | emder pays Boarrower anterest on the Fupds and applicable law
permits Denader i mghe soch o charge. Horrower and Lender may agree inoweiting al the time of cavecution of this
Muorgage thal intedest on the Fumds shalf e Faid to Borrower, and anless such agrecrent s made or applicahle Jaw

- reqhires such interest w e pand, 1ender shalt nol be required I pay Harruwer any inlerest or earnings on the Funds, lender

shail give t Borrower, withow charge, an annual accormting of the Famdy showing credits and dehils to the Fumds and the
Fiarpuse Tor which cach debit taothe Funds was made. The Fumdy are pledged as additional securidy for the vumy secured
by Fhis Mortgage.

i abe amount of the Funds hebd by Lender, rgether wilh the fuiure manthly inctaliments of Fundls payable priay 10
e duc dintes of axes, nsesameniy, insurgaee preminms and geaund eents, shall exeeed the amouni reguired 1o pay said Innes,
HRCSAMERIS, ansurange premitims and ground rents ag they Tall due, such excess shall be, al Horrower's oplion, either
promplly repuid te Borrower of credited 1w Borrower on monthly imtallmenrs of Feads, 30 the amount of 1he Funds
hebd by 1 onder shall not be suilicient 1o Pay Lires. amuessmients, insurance preminms and ground rents as they falb due,
Dorrpwer shull pay wo Letder any ansoun necessary to make up the deficiency within MY days from the date notice i mailed
by Leader to Hewrower requesting paymen therenl.

Upan payment in Tubl of all sums secnred by this Mongage, | ender whall prompuly refund to Rorrower any Funds
held by Lender. If vnder paragraph 1# bereof the Propenty is «old ar the Property is otherwise acquired by lender, Lender
shall apply, s later than immedialely prior 1o the sale of The Frapeny or it acguisnion by Tender, any Foads held by
Lender ol the dime of application as a credin aginnst the simis secoced by thin Mortgage.

3 Applecation of Payments, Unless applacable law provisles wtherwise, all payments received by Lender under the
Nede and paragraphs 1 and 2 horewl shall be applied by Leader fitsl in payment of amotms payablte 1o §ender by llocrower
ander paragraph 2 hereof, then b interest Payable on the Note, then 1o the prineipal of 1he Note, and then ta interest mad
jwincipal vn any Fulure Advances,

4. Charges; Tiens. Dorrower shall pay all taves, asessments and other chirges, Foes amd impesitions atrributable me
the Propeny which may attain a priority over this Meorigage. and Teasehold payments or ground rents, il any, in the manner
provided under paragraph 2 hercof or, if not paid in such manner, by Boarrower making payment, when due, direcily to the
payce thereal, Borroier shall prompdly furaish w Leoder alf natices nf amounts due vader this paragraph, and in the event
Rorrewer shall make paymad duectly, Horrower shall prompily furnish 1o Lender receipts evidenemg such payments.
Berrower shall pramprly discharge any tien which has prioey over this Marigage: provided, that Bucrower shall not be
required i diewcharge any such lien wp lang as Borrower shall agree in writing (o the payment of the ohligation secured hy
such lien m a manner acceptabic 1o Lender, or <hall in gowoul h contest sach lion by, or ilefend enfarcement of such lien tn,
legal proceedings which operaie to prevent the enfurcenient of the dien o forfestute of the Peopenty or any part thereof.

5. Mozard Insuvance. Borpewer shall keep the impeovemcnis now existing or hercaficr erceted an the Property insured
agamnst loss by fire, hazards included within the ferm “entended coverage”. and such other hazards as tender may require
amhin such amownts and for such periods as Lender muay require; provided, that Eender shall not require thal the amount of
such coverage exceed that anteunt of enverage requited 1o pay the sums sectred by tlis Maorigage.

The imurance earrier praviding the insuranee shadl e chosen hy Bortower subjcet (o approval by lender; provided,
that such approval shall nel he unreasangbly withheld. Al premiums on inmeance policies shall he paid in the manner
provided under paragraph 2 hereel or, il not pais in such manner, by Borrower makiog payment, when due, direetly 10 Lhe
insurance carrier,

Ali insurance pelicies and renewals thereof shall be in form aceeptahle lo Lender and shall include a stamdard morigage
clawse in Gavor of wod in form acceprable to Lender. fender shall have the right 1o hald the policies aml renswals thereof,
and Doirewer shall prompity fuenish 1o d.¢nder 11 rencwal nolices and al! receipis of paid premivms. i the event of loss,
Hortower shatl pive prampt noetice 1¢ the insurance carrice and Lender. Lender may make prool of Joss it nol made prompily
by Liorrower. .

Unless Lender and Borrower etherwise npree in wriling. insurance proweeds shall be applicd 10 restoration or repair of
the Property daniged. provided such resioration or fepair is cconomically feasibie and the sccurity of this Morigage is
not thereby impaired. I such restaration or repair is pok coonomically feasible ar if the security of this Mertgage would
b impaired. the insurance proceeds sholl be upplicd 10 the suma securel by this Maorigage, wih the eacess, if aoy, paid
t Burrower, Hothe Propery is shandoned by Horrower, or il Borrower fails to tesprnd (0 Lender within 3 days Trem the
dale notice is wimbed by Lender to Dorrmwer (hat the basursnce earrior offers trscile o claim for insurance hencfis, Lender
iv authorrsed woenlleel and appiy the insurnge proceeds ut Eooders option either (o reatoration or repair of the Property
of to the sunes weeured by this Morigage,

Unless Leader and Borrower athorwice agree in writing, any such application of proceeds 1o principal shall nol extend
or posipene The due date of the momhly installmems referred 10 in parapraphs | and 2 hereol ar change vhe amaunt af
such insatlingnts, I under paragraph 1 hereol the Properly is acquired by Lender, all righi, tide and interest of Borrower
in and 1o any insurance policies and inoznd to the proceeds thereol resubiing from damage 1o the Properiy prior to the sale
ar scyuisilion shall pass to Lender 1o the extent of the wms securcd by this Marigage immediately prier 10 such sale or
acquisition,

6. Prescrvation snd MMainicmance of Praperly: Leawcholds; Condominiumy: Pleancd Unit Dexelopments. Borrower
shall keep tlw: Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment o delerinration of the Froperty

and slall comply with 1l provisions of uny lease il This Murtgage is on a leaschotd, [f this Morigage is on o unil in » -

condominiun er o planncd unil develupment, Morrower shall perform all of Borruwer's obligations wader the declaration
OF coviianis crsatig ofF goveraing the condominiun or planned unit devetoprienl, the by-laws and regulations of the
coendaminium or planned anit devolapment, and constituent docurmenis. |1 a condominium or planned nnit development
rider is excered by Burrower and recorsded (ogother with this Morigage, the cavenanly and agreements of sich eider
shalt be incorparated into and shall amend and supplement the cavenanis and agreemenis of this Morigage rs if the rider
were a part hereal,

7. Prolectinn of Lendess Scrurity. I Borrower f3ils 3o perform the covenants and agreements confained in this
Martgage, or if oy aclion or prececding is eommenced which materially affects Lender's inlerest in the Pronerty,
including, but not limited te, cminent demain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements ot proceedings involwing 1
Punk g or decedent, then Lender at 1.ender's option, upoa natice 1o Porrower, ntay make such wppeazanres, diskurse such
sums aml luke such action as it pecessary to proweet Lenders irlereat, Fachuding, buv oot limied (o, dishumsemeni of
reasanable aliamey's feen aod ety upon the Propeely 1o make repairn, 34 Leader required morigage inverance ot w
conditivn of making the loan secured by (his Mongage, Notrawer shalls ray the premiums required to malntain wch
insurence dn effect until such tima ws (he reguirerment for such inkurance lerminates in sgoordsnce with Dorzower's and
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Lender's wrilten agreement or spplicable taw. Borrower shall pay the smount of all morigage insurance premiuma in the
manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof. .

Any, amounty dishursed by Lender pursuant to thie parngraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become sdditional
'mdrhrcdnﬂ_s of Borrower secured by this Morigage. Unless Borrower and Lender ugree 1o other termy of payment, such
amoutnty shall be payable upon notice from Lender ta Berrower requesting paymeni thercof, and shall bear interest from the
tate of dishursement st the rate payatle from 1ime 1o time on oulstanding principal under the Note unfess payment of
interest ot such rate would be conirary to applicable law, in which even( such amounis shall Bear inleredt at the highest rate
Permissible under applicable faw, WNothing conlabned in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any txpenss of iake
any zelion herconder,

B. Tmspectlon. Lender may make or cause 1o be made reasonstle entries upon and inspections of the Properly, provided
thot Lender shall give Barrower notice prior to any nach inypection specilying reasonable canse therefor related 1o Lender’s
interen in the Property,

9. Condemnatlon, The proceeds of any award or claim for dmmages, Mreet or consequentiel, in connection with any
condemnation ot other taking of the Property, or part ihereal, or for canveyance in liew of condemnalion, are herehy assigned
and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a Intal raking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied 1o the sums wecured by this Monpage,
with the excess, If any, paid 10 Borrower, In the cvenl of w partial taking aof Ihe Prepeny, unless Borrower and Lender
otherwise agrec in wriling. there shall be applied t© the suma secured by Ihix Muortgage such propodion of 1he proceeds
as is equal 1o thal preportion which the smount of the summs secired by this Mongage immediately prior 1o the date of
taking hears te the fair markel valne of the Property immediately prior to the date of laking, with the balance of ihe proceeds
paid to Borrower,

[T the Property is abandaned by Borrower, af if, afier notice by Lender to Rorrower thatl the condemnor offers to make
an awinid ar scitle a chim for damages, Borrower fails to respond 1o Lender within 10 doys afler the date such natice is
maited, Lender it aulthatlzed (0 collect and apply the procecds, at Londer's option, either to restoration or repair of the
Property or to the sums secured by this Morigage.

Unless Lender and Rorrower otherwisc agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not exiend
or pestpone the due date of the monthly insrallments referred 1o in parageaphs I and 2 hereof or change (he amount of
such inctaliments,

10, Borrawer Not Released, Extension of the time for payment of modificalion of amortization of the sums secured
by this Marigage granred by Lender to any successor in foterest of Bormower shall not operale ta releass, in any manncr,
the lability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest, Lender shall nat he required to commence
proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend (ime for payment or otherwise modty amaortization of the sums
secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's suceessors in interest.

1. Forbenrance by Lender Not 2 Waiver, Any forbestance by Londer in exercising any right or remedy herepnder, or
othenwise afforded by applicable Jaw, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the cxercise of any such right or remedy.
The procurement of fosurance or the payment of taxes or othet liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's
fight to aceclerale the maturity of the indebtedaess socured hy \his Mortgage,

12. Remedies Cumulatlve, All remedics provided in Ihis Morigage arc distincl and cumutative 10 any olher right or
temedy umder this Mortgage or afforded by law or eyuity, and may he extrcised concurrently, fndependently or suceessively,

13, Sugcestors and Asslgns Dound; Joint snd Severn? Liakiliy; Captfons. The covenanis and agrecmenis herein
eontainod shall biod, anid the rights hereunder shall Wrg In, the respective suceessors and assignu of Lemder and Rorrower,
subjeet ta the provisions of parugeaph 17 hereol. Al covenams aml agreements of Morrower shall he foint and several,
The captions and headings of the paragraptn of this Monguge are for convenience only and sre not 10 be used to
interpret o define the provisions hereol,

{4, MNatice, Except for any natice required under applicable Taw to be given in another manncr, fx) nay notice o
Itarriwer provided for in 1hix Mortpage shatl be given by mailing such notice by ceriified mail addressed 1o Borrower al
the Property Adkdress ot ad such ather address as Pormower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and
(b1 #ny notice (o Lender shall he given by cortified manl, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or o
sieh ather address us Lender may designate by notice 1o Dorrower as provided hercin. Any notice provided for in this
Martgage shull ie deemed 10 have been piven to Rorrawer or Tender when given in the manner designated herein.

15, Liniform Morigage: Governing Taw; Severabllity. This farm of morigage eombines uniform eovenanls for national
use and fen-eniform covenanis with fimited variations by jurisdiciion to constitwle & uniform securily instrument covering
real property. This Morigage shall be governed by the Jaw of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. [n the
event that any prowision er clause of this Mongage or the Note conflicts with applcabte law, such conflicl shall pol affec)
other provisions of this Marigage or the Note which can be given effect withoul the conflicting provision, and ta this
end the provisions of the Morlgage and the Note e declared 1o be severahle,

16, Borenwer's Copy. Botrower shall be furmished 2 conformed copy af the Mode and of this Martgage a1 the time
uf execution or after recordation heeeof,

[7. Vrmnsler of the Properiy; Aveemption. If all ar any parl of 1he Properry nr an interesl therein f5 sald or iransferred
by Dorcswee withont Leader's prior whitken voment, excluding tul the creation of a lien or encombrance subsrdinate to
thes Mortgage, (9 e crention of o purchase moncy security interest for hoasehpld appliznces, fed o tramfer by devise,
descent o by opecalion of Liw upon the death of a jeint tenant o (08 the grant of any leaschold interest of three yrars o7 tess
aet containing an optive w poarchase, Lender may. al Leader's aption, declare alt the sums secured by this Morgage to be
immediately due aad payable, Tender shall have waived sich eptiun (n accelerate if. prior (o the sale or transfer, Lender
and the persen 1o wham the Prapeny s (o be sold o transterred reach apreemeni in writhg that the credit of such erson
i sabisfactary ta Lemler and thal the inleress payubic on the sums sccured by This Morgage shafl be at such rate as Lender
shull reaurest. 1 1 ender han waived the optran W aceglerite provided in thig paragraph 17, and il Borrower's successor in
interest has excented i wnlien ussumplion agreement sceepled in weiting by Lender, Lender shall release Borrgwer from all
ohligations under this Morigage snd the Mote,

IT Terder enervises such aplion 1o gecelerine, Lemlber shall mait Porrowetr notice of acceleralion in 2ccardance with
yparagranh 14 hereof. Such nice shall provide o periogd of st less than 10 days from the dae the notice is mailed within
whivh Borrower may pay e sonis declared dve, H Borcower fuils te pay such sums priar 1o the expiration af such peried,
Lender may. without further nmice or demand oo Burrower. mvohe any remedies permiticd by patragroph 18 hereof,

NosUNikons Covenanis. Natrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18 Accelerntlon; Remedles, Upon Borrower's breach af any tovenanl or agreement of Aorrower In this Mortpape,
Including the covenanis to puy when tfue any sum secured by this Murtzoge, Lender prioe to mecelerstion shald mail nofice
to Rorrower as prosided by opplicable Taw specilying: (1) the breach; (2} the nctlon required ta eure such breach; (1) = date,
nol less thane 30 dars Trom the date the nutice Is mnited i Rorrower, by which such breach musi he cured; and {4} thal
Failure (0 cure such breuch un ar before the tate specificd In the nolice may result In scceleration af the snemx secred by
this Mortgage, forrclasure by judlcinl praceediog snd sule of the Froperty, The netice shall Forther inform Morrower aof
the rlghl (o refosinte afier aeveterntion uod e Pl O wsaert In Ahe Fureehuire procesding the non-exbitence of & delavll or
any ather defense of Rarrower 1o acceleration nmd foreclmure, IT the bresch ix mof cared on or helfore the dale apecificd
in the nnllce, Tender at Lemiler™s option may devture wlk of the sums secared by 1hh Meripare 1o e lmmediately due end
payable without further demmndd nnd may foreclne this Morigepe by Judlclal procecding. Tender shall be entllled to
eallect In such procecding mil expenses of forectovre, including, bul wot Nmlied to, remvonakble mitorney™s fees, and costy of
dormmientnry evidence, absieacis and dile Feproriy,

19, Barrower's Wight 40 Relnstate, Nutwithstanding Lender's nceeleration of the sums soonred by 1his Mortgage,
Prarriwer shidll have the tight 1o Lave any procecdings begon by Lender to enforce this Morigage discontinned nt any time
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"My Commission cxpires: (

Pewar do it st one o prior 1o the conniencement of hithling at a sherils safe or piher sale pursuant to this Morigige
1F fi) Borcomer pags Jender all sums which would be thes due ander this Morigage, the Mute and modes sceoring Fulure
Asteanees o any, had no aceeleranum seentral, thr Borrower cwres all breaches af any other covenams or sgreements
o bt contiimed e this Malgagu: b Hortvaer pays afl reosonable eypenses ingorred by Leader in cforeing the
vovetants aml agreemcnts of Boartiwer cntaoned o thise Murggage and in enforciog Lemder's remedies us provided i
Pargtaph T8 hereob, iwhading. e ool bmited 1o, reasoanahlc atterney’s foos wod 00 Borrwer takes such active as Lender
Mg reasonahly requare 1 asaire that thee lica of this Murtgage. Lender's ineres in the Praperty uad Borpswer's vhligation
v pary the sins secured by this Muoetgage shall continue wnimpidred. Upop sich payment ang cure by Botrower, this
Muttgige and the whligations weared herehy shall semam in Do) Tntee and elfect oy if o seeckeraton had weetrred.

o Assiganrnd of Renly; Appainimen] of Recelves: Leader in Pasession. A additional sceurity bercunder, Rorrower
hereby avepie b Lender the reats o the Property. provided that Sosrower shull, prar 1o seceleration under paragraph {8
hereat o sibanstonment of rthe Propesy. bave the right 1o collect and retam sich rents as they heome due amd payable,

Upon acceleration vader purisgraph 18 herenl or absodonmen of the Property, Lender, in peram, by apent or by
ediaadly appented receiver, shall be cnlitled 1 nter apon take possession ol amd manage the Propeny amd woeollecl
the reots ol the Properiy mchsdasg dsa past e, ARl rents gollecied by L ewber o the receiver shall be applicd fird to
feryamend ol M vosls of ncmapeioent vl he Properry amd colleciion of peniy, inulimding. br won linvied 1o, FevRiver's [oes,
fremanis g recerver's homds and tepssable attoiney's Tees, amd then te the sinm secnred by this Muortgage. | ender and
Whe reeerves shall I hable e e iy Lor Thase remts sctully recerved,

21 buwiwe Advances, Upon request ol Iharesser, Lomdee, st §enders aplwan prere e eclease of this Maertgage, may
muke Firture Advances 1o Borrower. Such Finure Advances, wilh interest thereon. shall be secured by this Morigage when
evidaneed by proamboacy noles sabng thal said aotes are secared heteby, Al no ime shall the prncipal amount of the
sndubitcetiess weinred by this Murigage. not inelading s advanced in acenrdance herewith to protcel the securny of this
Murigare. evceed the neiginal amount of the Note, :

212, Relews. Upom payment of all sums seenred by this Morgage. Lender <hall disgharge vhis Morigage, withoul
churge ta Borrower. Bormwer shall pay 4l costs of recordanon, i any. ’

I} Purchave Money Morguge, 10 all or Part of the sims secured by this Morigage arc Jent to Borrower o acquire
the bt Property. this Mortgage s horeby declarcd s b w pocchine Aty murigage,

I WiTHESs WiFRTOF, Boerawer has erecuted This Murtgage.

e 5 i

Connie L. Viers —Bemeer
...... wererenn e County as:
Onlhis,lhc..‘.l?.‘?’ ...... dayof-uu-chember__---- ,,,,, 1933 ., beforeme, L. g....
Notary- Publie. ... the undersigned officer, personatly appeared.. ... ... .. e e

oo Hicheel Do -Vievs . andConrde- Tr.- Viens, - -hia -Wife known to
proven) 1o be the person g, . .whose name. g -ara -+ - -Subscribvd Le the within instrument and acknowledged Lhat
- they -+ . .. vexeculed the samce for the puzposcs hercin contained, '

In WITNESS WilgsEor, [ hereunto set my hand and o!{'xial -sul.

Notary Publie BT L

Title ol CiTicws

I3pace Baicver THIS Line Nesrved For Lemder snd t

Recorded in Columbia County Record Book 326,page 22
oa November 28,1983 at 2:08 p.m.
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Second Mort%fge
*This Agregrent, s subject to the provislons of ihe Secondary Mortgage Loan Act".

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGH is made this, ........ 220d .. vhiaeiann. dyot,,, Novembex ,
19.83,, between the Mortgugor,. . . MICHAEL . D.. .-VIERS .AND. CONNIE. L.. NIERS,. .his.Wife,
. v.Borgugh. of. Berwlck,Pa,........ (herein "Borrower™), and the Morgagee,. .oivavvrenans P
A UMITED  PENBE CBANK. e ianan e trbresens s, & corporatian organized and existing
under the lews of ... .tho. Unltad. States. .of. Americs whes address iv, . 123 West, Front. Street,
coBerwloly Pennnyxlvania oo iiiin s e i e s (heretn “Lender)y,
WhiREAS, Borrower in Indcbled to Lender in the principal sum of, . Two.  Thausand .One . Hundred,. .
ceeand. 004160, (52, 100,00) . == rr===Pallars, which indebicdness Is evidenced by Darrower's note
doted. .. Hovember. . 22, 198 Thcrein “Nute™}, providing for guaatiihy b Iﬂﬁ wepf principal nad interem,
DRI EDK B0 05 thit RNIEDN IS MR Nt ABMRE K UHT, due and puyable on, %ﬁ m‘l .............. Wi

To Suculk ta Lender {a) the repayment of the indebtcidness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the
payment of all other sens, with interest thercon, advanced in accordance herewilth te protect 1he sccority of thie
Mouorigage, and the performance of the covenanis and agrecments of Borrower herein contained, and (b the repayinent
of any future Jutvances, with interest thereon, made (0 Bormwer hy Lender pursuant 1o paragraph 21 hereofl {herein
“Future Advances™), Dorrower docs herely morigage, grant and convey ta Lender the follawing described property
tucated inthe Conniy of . ., . Calumbla ........0.alut barnens , State of Pennsylvania: i

ALL that certain plece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Penns ylvania,
bounded and described as [ollows, tao-wit:

BEGINNING at the scutheast corner of Warren Street
and Schley Alley; thence aleong Warren Street south 2
degrees 30 minutes east , a distance of aixty-six (66) feet to an
iron pln; thence north 87 degrees 1D minutes cast a distance of
forty-five (45) feet to an iron pin in line of land of Lot No,
32: thence along Lot No. 32, north 2 degrees 30 minutes weat, &
distance of sixty-six (66) fcet to Schley Alley; thence along
Schley Alley, south 87 degrees 10 minutes west , a dlstance of
Forty-Five (45) feet to the place of bepinning. :

BEING the northerly portion of Lot No. 33,

BEING the same premisés conveyed to United Penn Bank by
deed of Victor B, Vandling, Sheriff of Columble County, daced
June 19, 1979, and recorded June 19, 1979, in Deed Book 293,
ot Papc 84,

AND BEING the same premises conveyed to tichael D, Viers and
Counie L. Viers, his Wife, by deed of United Penn Bank, dated
A}Z:mm‘kev >#7 1983, and about to be recorded herewlth,

which has the addrens of, ., 110 Warren Streot LR .Ber.‘fi':k.’. Pennsy_lzygnia 18603

sar T Y T ey Firir i i A R I ' Pra s NI IRRET]

FLIL ] . [ [=1i37]

Ceesariararrasnenvesnnsness(heeein "Property Address™);
_tsloll and Hip Caca)

ToarTHer with all the Improvements now ur hereafter erecicd on the property, and all easements, rights,
nppurtennnces, rets, royallles, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits. water, water rights, nnd water stock, and all
fintures now or hercalter pitached to 1he property, oll of which, ingluding replacements and additiuns thereto, shall be
deemed ta be and remain b part of the property covered by this Moniguge: und all of the foregoing, together with said
property (or the leaschold estate if this Martgage s un n lensehold} are herein referred to s the “Property™,

Borrower covenants that Barrower is Tawlully seineid of the estate hercby conveyed and has the sipht to mortgage,
grant and convey the Property, that the Property is uncncumbyered, und that Borzawer will warrant and delend
gencrally the title to the Property against alt claims and deaands, subject to ony declarations, easements or restrictions
listed in o schedule of eaceptions to coveruge in any il insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Pruperty.

PENNSYLYARIA =1 1o 4 Fumily—8;75—~TNMA; FHLME UNIFORN IMSTAUMINT
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Univarm Covinants, Borrower and Lender covenam and agree ay follows;

1. Tayment of Principal and Inicrest. Boreower shall prompily pay when due the principal of and interest on the
imebtedness evidencedl by the Nate, prepayment and fale charges av provided in the Note, and the principal of and inlerest
on any Falure Advances seoured by this Mongage.

2. Fumdy ior Taxes and Insurnce, Subject 1o applicahle law or 16 3 wrilten waiver by 1ender, Barower shall pay
ter Lender an the day mopthly imstallmenis of prineipal and interest are payable under the Nole, intil the Note is paid in Tull,
a sum (herein “Fomds™ equal 1o onctwellth of the yeady Ianes amd assessments which may sttain pricrity over 1his
Muortgape. wnd ground rents on the Property, f any, plus one-tweilth of yeatly premium installments for hazard insurance.
Pl one-twelith of yearly prembum installments for monigage msarance, if any, all ns reawonably extimared iniinily and from
tiime o time 1y 1 gnder on the 10l assewiments angd billy and reasonable edimates Thereal,

The Fumds shail be held in ao instintion the depesits or aceoumts of which are insured or puaranteed by a Federal or
state apency tincloding Tender il Lender is such n smstitalion ). 1 ender shall apply the Funds in pay said 1axcs, aswessments,
nrance premiwims and ground ronis. 1 ender niay ol charge (or o bolding and applying the Funds, analyring said acconm,
o venliing sl compeding swid 2sessmients g il wifess | emler pays Darrpwer mteresl on the Funds and applicahle law
permits Lender 1o make awh a charge. Boreoswer and Lender may agree in writing a1 the time of execation of this
Moetgage that interest ot e Famds shall e pitid L Boreewer, ond vnless such agreement is made of applicable low
fesuires sch jnlerest e b pand, | ender shall aol bw ceguired 1o pay loreawer any inlerest or caraings on the Tundy, |endes
shall pive o errower, withont charge. wn avnnal accounting of 1he Funds showing eredits and debilg 1o the Sunds and the
purpese Tor which cach dibit 1o the Fimds wan made. The Fumds are pledeed as additional security for the sums secured
by this Mortpape. i

ifthe amouat of the Funds held by Lender, together whih the Tuture monthly instalimenis of Fumls payable prior 1o
the due dules of Gases, Assessmends, inworance premigms amd groumd renis, shall eveeed the smonnt tegutired 10 poy said thxes,
WWCSKIIC I, HUTGE Premibnns and groamd roms an they Fall e, s escess shioll be, ol lorrower's option, either
promptly tepaid (o Aorrower or creditcd 10 forrewer oo omonibly inuallments of Fends, I the amount of the Fuads
held by Lender shall non be sufficient (o pay tavcy, auessmenis, insorance premivms and ground rents as they falb due,
Horrmwer shall pay ta Lender any anwsng necessary fo make up the defioency within 30 duys Trom the date potice is mailed
By 4 ender 1o Modiower foguesting paymenl (hereol

Upon paymend in fulk of ail sums secared by this Morigage, Leoder shall promptly refund 1o Borrawer any Funds
beldd by Lemder, T under paragraph T8 hereod the Property in sl o the Property n ntherwise acquired by [ ender, Lender
shall apply, we faler than ymaediately prior te the sale of the Froperly o ily acquisition by Lender, sny unds held by
Lender @t the time of application as a credic against the wms secured by thes Morigage.

3. Applicotion of Fayments. Unlest appircable bow prowides viherwise, afl payments received dy dender vmler the
Nule aml paragraphs | and 2 hereaf shall be applied by Lemter Brstin payment af amounts payuble o Lender by Barmwer
ander paragraph 2 hereal, then o omiered payable on the Mote, then o the principal of the Note, und then (0 interent and
principal on oy Folure Advances.

4. Charges; Tlens, Horrewer shal pay all Laws, assessments and other charges, fines and impasition anributabls 10

the Property which may anain a prority aver thise Marigage, and leasehald payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner -

provided under paragraph 2 hereed ar, if oot pand in sach manner, by Durrower araking payment, when due, directly 1n the
payec thereol. Horrower shatl promptiy Turnish s Eender all notices of amouniy due wnder this patagraph, and in the event
Barrawer shull make payment directly, Horrawer shalt promptly Turoish b Lender receipts evidencing sch paymeats,
Boreower Ahall prompily discharge any lien which has priorily over thiv Mortgage; provided, thal Harrower shall nol be
regtired to dischurge any such Jico so long ns Brrrower shall agree in weiting (0 the paymenl af the oblipaion seored by
such leen b manner aceeptalide 10 Lender, or shall in good Faith contest such bien by, or defend enforcement of ruch lien in,
fegal procevdings which operaie 1o prevent the enforcement of the len of foriciture of the Propedy or any part Ihercof,

5. Hnzard Insurance. Horrowcr shatl keep the impravements now existing of herealter crecied on the Propenty insured
agatnst loss by fire, hazads includded within the term “entended eoverage™, and such other hazards as 1.enifer may reyuire
amln s e amonnks and for soch periods as Leader imay require! pravided, thit Lender <ha!l not requice that the ameunt of
wich coverage eveeesl that amount of coverage requirgd (o pay the sums sceured by 1hin Marigage,

The insurane currier providing the fnsurpace shall be clunen by Norrower subject 10 appraval By Leader; provided,
that such approval shalf nar he unreasonahly withlield, AN premivms on jnsurance policics shall be paid in the manner

prowided nnder paragraph 2 hereol or, if oot paid in such manoer, by Dorrower making rayment, when due, directly 10 the

insurance carrier.

Allinsurance policies and rencwals therenl shall he in form acceptable 1o Lender and shal) include a standard morigage
clause in Faver of and in form acceprable to Lender. Lender shall have the right 1o bold the policics and rencwals thercof,
and Mewpower shull prompily Furnish 16 Lender all rencwal netices amd allb receiptt of paid preminma. In the event of Joas,
Borrower shalk give prompt notice 1o the insurance carrier and Lender, Lender may make prool of loss if not neade prompity
hy Borrmwer, .

Unless Teader and Dorrower atherwine agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applicd o restaration ur repaie of
the Property diomaged, provided such restorshon or repair is connomically Teaxible amd he secority of this Morrpage i
b therehy impaired. [ such restorotion o repair iv aot eeonamically feasible or if the securily of this Morigapge would
he itmpaired, the insuranee procecels shall be applicd 1o 1he suma wenred by this Maripage, with the excess, o any. paid
W Borrower, 10 the Property is abandoned by Norswer, or it Burrower (il (o respond 1o Lender within J0 days froin the
dare notice b niailed by Lender 1o Borrower That the insuranee cartier olfers 10 scute o claim for insurance benefits, 1ender
is autharized wr cafleet and apply the wsurance procecds al Lender's vption either 1o restaration or repair of the Froperly
or 1o ihe suns secared by this Mortgage,

Unless Lender and Borrowes otherwise agree in writing, any such application of procecds 1o principal shall nol extend
or postpane dhe due dite af the aonthly installments referred 1o in paragraphs | and 2 herenf or change the amounl of
such imstalliments. 1) wder paragraph 18 hereol the Properdy is acguired by Lender, all right, tille and interesl of Borrower
incaad 10 any insarance policies wid in aod 1 the procecds thereol fesulting from damage 10 the Property prior 2o Ihe sale
or acetuisition shail pass to fender (e dhe ealent of the sems secured by this Marigage smmedinlely prior 1o such sale or
acguisition.

6. Preservation and Maintennace of Troperty; Lessehoids; Condomini : Pl d Unil Develop Borrower
shall keep the Property in good repair and shall ol commit waste ar permit impairment or deteeioration of the Traperly
ansd ghall camply with the provisions of any lease H this Marigage is on a leaschold, 1T this Morfgage is or 2 upil in a
cordominivm or a planned unit developmenl, Borrower shall pecform all of Borrower's obiigations wnder 1he declaration
or covenanls creating or geverning the condaminium or plinned unit development, the by-laws and regitations of the
corsdominum ar planned amit development, and eonstituent documents, 11 a condeminium or planned upil development
rider s encenled by Borrower and reconded (ogether with this Marigage, the covenanis and agrecments of such rider
shalt be incorporated inla and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Monigege ss if be rider
were a part hereof. -

7. Trolectdon of Lender's Securily, 1€ Borrower (ails lo periorm the covenants and agreemernts conlained in 1his
Marigage, ar il any achon or proceeding iv commenced which malerially affects Lender’s inlerest in the Property,
including, but not limited 10, eminent demain, inselvency, code enforcement, or arrangemenis or procecdings involving a
hankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lendes's option, upen notice to Barrower, may make such appearances, dishurse such
sums amd Inke such aclion as i necessary o protect Lender's inferest, including, but pot limited to, disbursemnent of
reasanable ablorney’s fees and cotry upon the Properly 10 make repairs. I Lender required mortgage insursnce as »
condition of making the lozn secured by Ihis Mongege, Borrower shalk pay the premiumy required 1o maintain such
inwrance in effect until such Ume s the requiremend for auch insucance lerminates in mccordance with Horrower's and
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Lender's written ngreement of spplicatle taw. Barrower thatl pay the mmount of alt maorigage intorance premiums in the
manner provided under paregraph 2 hereof.

Any.amounty disbursed by Lender pursuant fo thls paragraph 7, with interesl thereon, shal! become additional
indehtedness of Dorrower securcd by this Morigage, Unless Borrower and Lender agree to ather terms of payment, such
amounis shall he payable upon notice from Lendor to Barrower requesting paymenl thercof, and shall bear interest from the
date of dishursemnent at the tale payehle from time (o time on outstanding principal under the MNole unlesws payment of
intcrest at such rate would be contrary 10 applicable taw, in which event such amounts shall bear interest al the highest rate
permissible under applicable Inow, Mothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender 1o incur any expense or take
any action hercunder,

B. Inspecilon, Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entrics upon and inspeclians of the Property, provided
that Lender shall give Borrewer holice prior to any such inspection specilying rearonzbie cause therefor telaled to Lender's
inferest in the Property.

9. Condemnailon, The proceeds of any award or claim for demages, direc! or consgueniial, in connectlon with any
condemnation ar other 1king of the Property, or part therco!, or for conveyance in lieu of condentnation, are hereby assigned
and shall be paid 1o Lender.

In the event of a tora! toking of the Property, the procerds shatt be applied to the sums scoored by this Marigape,
with the excess, if any, paid 1o Borrawer, In the tvent of & partial taking of the Troperty, unless Rorrewer and Lender
oiherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums sccured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds
ax iy cqual 1o hat proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Morigage immedinlely prior 1o the date of
taking hears to the fair markel value of the Property immediately prier 1o 1he date of Iaking, with the halance of the proceeds
paid tv Barrower.

1f Ihe Property is ahandoned by Borrower, ot if, afier notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make
an award or settle 3 claim for damages, Borrower lails to respond 1o Lender within 10 days aficr the date such nolice is
mailed, Lender is mthorized 1o coflect and apply the proceeds, st Lender's option, either Lo resioration or repait of the
Froperty or fo the surms secured by this Mortgape,

Unless Lender and Norrower atherwise agree in wriring, any such application of proceeds to principal shall nol extend
ot postpane the due date of the momihly invallments referred 10 in paragraphs | and 2 hereof ar change 1he amoumnt of
wch installavwents, .

19, Borrower Not Relemsed. Extension of the lime for payment or modificetion ol smortization of the sums tecured
by this Mortpage granted by Lender 1o any successor in interest of Borrower shall nor aperate 16 releas:, n wny manner,
Ihe liubility of the original Brrrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not he required 1o commence
proceedings against such soecessor or refuse (o extend time for payment or otherwive modify amornization of the sums
sceured by his Mortgage by reasan al any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's siccessors in interest.

L. Farbenrance by Lender Not n Walver, Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or rermedy hereunder, or
otherwise affarded by applicable law, shall not be a2 waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such righl or remedy.
The procorement of insurance or the payment of faves or ather liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's
right to acvelerate (he maiirity of the indchicdness secured by this Monigage, ’

12 Remedies Comulullve. AN remedies provided in this Morigage are distinel and cumulative 1o any olber right or
remesty under this Morigage or affarded by fnw or equity, and may he erercised concurrently, independenily or successively.

13, Successorn and Asslzng Bound; Tolnt snd Severaf Liability; Captlons. The covenants and agreemenis herein
contained shall bind, and the rights hercunder shall inute lo, the respective succestom and assigns of Lender and Borrower,
tubject 1o the provisions of parapraph 17 hereol. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joinl and tcveral.
The captinns and headings of the paragraphs of (his Mortgage are for convenience only and are not lo be wsed Io
interprer ar defing the provisions hereof, ’

4, Nnrice. Except for any nolice required under applicable law ta be given in mnother manner, {a} any notice 1o
Warrewer provided for in this Morigage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addresscd to Borrower st
1he PProperty Adddress or al such other address a4 Borrower may desipnate by nolice to Lender as provided herein, and
() any notice to Lender shall be grven by ceetified mail. retim receipt requesied, 1o Lender's nddress atated herein or te
such other adidress as Lemder may designate by notice ta Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this
Murtgage shatl be decmed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner desipnated herein,

15, Urifarm Mongage; Gurernlng Law: Severability, This form af morgage comhines uniform covenands For nationat
use angt non-uniform covenants with Emieed variaions by jurisdiction to constitile n uniform securily insirument coveting
real property. This Mortgage shatl be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located, In the
cvend that any provision o clause uf this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall nol affeet
wther provesions of this Mortpage or the Note which can be given clfect without the conflicting provision, and to this
end the provisions of the Mortgage and the NMole are declared 10 be severable,

16, Borrower's Copy. Barrower shall be Nienished a confurmed copy of the Note and of this Meortpope al the time
ol exceution or affer recordition bereof,

17, Tremsler of the Ponperty; Assumpting, 11 all or any part of the Properly or aninlerest therein i sold or fransferred
by nmace witbont Eender's pruse writken yoinem, exchding () the creation of o lien sr encomhrance =uturrfinate #o
this Murigage, thi the crestion of & pinchase money security interest for honseheh) apphances, fed o tradsfer by devise,
duscent or by operatiom of Taw wpon the death of o ot tenamt or Gl the prant of uny leaschatd intercel of three years o less
nol containing an option 16 pirchese, Lender moay. at Lender's option, declare all the sumis seeitred by this Mnrtgape 10 he
immesbiutely due ind payable. Lender shall huve waived swich nption (o aceelerag if, prinr to the <ale or transfer, Lender
and (he person 1 whoim the Propenty is o be sold or transferred reach apreement in wriling 1hnl the credlit of such person
i saliafactuey (o benler and thar the interest payithle sn the s secured by this Murtgage shall be s such saie ns Lender
shadl request, I emder waived the vpticn I aceelerade provided in this parageaph 17, aml il Borrawer's suecessar
mietest has execnted aowritten sssumption apreement aceepted i writing by Lender, Lender shall refease Burrower fram all

- obligatieny under this Mortgage and the Note,

TF Fender enercises such opting W accelerate, Vemder stadl mait Dorrower notive of accelerstion in aceordance with
raagraph 14 hereof. Such notice shalt provide o peciod of not less than 380 days from the date the notlee 15 mailed within
which Borrewer nuay pay e suns dectinad dire, TE Dlaccowee Gidds to pay such unms prioe by the expiralion of sh pericd,
Lemder miey, without lurtfiee nunee or demend o Dorrower, invokhe any remedies permtted by parngraph 1% hereof,

Mot Ut owrst Covi Nan s Boreower aind Tender Further covenant and sgree as follows:

18, Accelernifen: Hemedles, Upon Borrower's brcach of any covenanl ar agreement of Morrower In 1hic Mortgepe,
Including the covenants to pay when doe any snms secored hy thly Mortpage, Lender prior to scceleration shall mail notice
to Boreower gy procdifed by applicable low specifying: 1) the brenchy {2) 1he wcilon required to cure snch Breach: {1 & date,
ned less than 30 days from the date The nolice Is malled ta Hoteawer, by which such breach musi be cnred: 2nd {4) thad
frilure 1o cure sich breach an er befare the date specified In the potice may se<uli In acceleration of the suma tecured by
this Muctpage, CorecTowre by fudlelad proceeding and sale of e Propeedy, Fhie notice shalt furtles Infurm Apcroser of
e elihl (o rednstwle after ueeeleratlon aimt the tieht to pwaerl in the furectomre procecding the non-cxivtence of n defsult or
any ather defense of Torrower tn necelerwtion unel foreclosnre, B the breach I mal cored an or before the date specified
In the nutive, Leader at Lender's option moy declare all of the sums secured by this Marigage 10 e immediately dae snd
pavuble withaul Frrther demand snd may foreclise this Moriguge by Judiclat proceeding, Lender shell be enlitled {o
collect In such praceediog aft exproses of Tureclosoee, icludding, but nod limbied (o, remsonnble sitarney’s fees, and coxta of
documentary exldence, shatracts and thile reporls,

19, Borrower's Might o Reinsiate. Notwithuanding Lender's seceleration of the sumy sectred by this Morigage,

Rarrwer shal have the right 10 have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued sl any time .

[ 328 [ Patel

L A = T LT . e "L AL rrrsR.




/)

-,

Prer fat least vne hatier pruee 1o the conmicnoemient ol biddig at o shenifs sale or shee sale purswrant iy this Mortgage
iFtal Borrwer pags | enher all suns whick wonld be then doe undar thas Murigage, the Note and niles securiog Fiure
Addvances, dane, bl e ageeleranon pecnreeds thy Hurrisact vurgs all e of and mher covenants ar agrecmenis
o Busrower comtined 10 this Maorteage: o1 Boerower rays all reasanabhe cxpetwt incurred by Leader in enforcing the
vircnants and apcceiients ol Borrower contained in this Marrgage and in eaforang Leader's remedies ws peovided in
™ aph L herenl miding. bon ot Lot il atterrney s feesy amd (03 Bortwwyer lahes such activn sy Lender
Feasinbly regenre e sanre that the Tien ol his Murtgage, Feoder’s interest i the Peoperly and Rorrower's whligation
I pav the st sevnied by ths Mortragpe skl coittinue onintpzored Ulponr sich paymenl and cure Iy Borrower, this
Mortgape ol the bligans secured herebs shall eenvaun in fll Worce and eileet ax il oo aceeleratig ik eccurred.

0 Assipnmient of Keals Appointomest of Receisver; Lender bn Pesaession. Ax adiitional secunty bereumder, Barsower
rder the tenis ol the Properly. provakad thar Boriower shall ot b acvelenation mder pacagraph 18
hercol or abadumacnt ol the Properry, have the righl 1 coblect and rerain such rens as they become e sl payahle.

Lipun wceeleration ander parapraph 18 hereol or ahamdoament v the Propenty. Lender, in person. by agemn ur hy
Inshenulby sappoiniedd recereer, shall be eotetied to cntee upen. take possession of and manape the Properly amd 1o collect
the e ol the Propeny rchiding thome past dee, Al renty collecred by Lender or ahe recciver shadl be apphed frst (o
et ol dhe wsts of minagement ol the Property wod eollection of renls, inchirding, it ot fimited 100 recover's fees,
Premiums o recerver™s betids and reawonable alturoeys fees, and thes o the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and
the reccaver shall by linbie 10 gecount unly for those rents soinally reeoived, .

ZE Future Advaaves, Upon regoest of Bocroswer, Fonder, al Lender's wptian prior (o release ol this Morigage, may
make Futiere Advances i lorrower. Such Future Advances, with interes thereon, shall b seourail by 1hes Monigage when

Barehe dssiyns 1 1

cvidinwed by promissary fles slating thet sad motes are secnred herchy. A noc time shall the prncipal amounl of the

imlehtednuss secured by this Mongage. oo chiding sums mbvenced in accerdunce herewilh 10 proteel the securily of this
Maoriguge, execed the ariginud amoont of the Nole,

21 Helewse, Upon puyment of ail wms seeiired by 1his Murigage. Lender shall discharge this Mortgage. withoul
churge 11 Burrivwer. Borgower shalt pay all coats of recondanon, il any,

23, Purchawe Mancy Morigage. i il o part of the suam secured by this Mongage are fene to Borrower 1o acqguire
Hible tu ihe Propeety, this Muortguge i herehy dechared 1o be w purgchase O florgage.

I Witiess Wirrcor, Borrower has exceuted this Martgage,
/

Wiluexaes

ke ) N )

JHichael D. Viers aareowar
e e e U . [f"'nceﬁﬁfw

Connie L.Viersa Berower

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA, ... .. Golumbla - ... ..iias .. . County ss;
v i
On this, thc‘....‘--..'.“...dnyul,...Novmbef‘...,....,..'19...33)c|‘urcmc, et er e
oMo tary. Public. . the undersigned officer, personally appeared, . ... .. [ B T,
--Michael .l. Viers .and - Connda- L:-Viers; hia Wifa, .. known 10 me (or satisfactorily
proven} (o be Lhe persong . . whase name.g . gra. ... .subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that
--they......exccuted the same for the purposes hercin contained.

. IN WiTnEss Wuekeor, | hereunto sot my hand and o

My Commission c.xpiru: %

Notary Public .

R T PTP LTI RRApg i
My Commission Expires: }/ 2734y
. i

(fpeca Buiow Thiv Line Mévarved Fot Lender and Recork 1

\\\ Recorded in Columbia County Record Book 326,page 26
Fi on November 28,1983 at 2:10 p.m.

Ly

s




- - o | TERM . H o
No. 4L (-198% SESS. 19_... | BLOOMSBURG, pa, __ 7444 /"/{ 7 19.9 7

'f/{'; ﬁUj‘T /X’? ‘54 j}*—"? X &J - M J in (//):? @/&L{’fu
vs. =Y 7T

Shchas ¢ g” Tinace s Voeira

To TAMI B. KLINE

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF THE COURTS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

7 7 7 : , .
Soanih §Afiot o Ao TOIA & ALY




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

............................................................ Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

..Borqugh of Berwick .. . ... ... No. MoLo B o o Term, 19. 58

Real Debt ..... ... ................. g 1,001.26.....

------------------------------------------------- Interest from ... ....... ... .. ... .0 | oo,

versus \ Commission ............ ............ [} PP | P

Costs .. ... ... . . [ | A,

) MlChael ] '-Jlers _____________________________ Judgment entered ........ . .. e it aeaa e

Date of Lien ........ January..15,. 1988 .......... ..

............................................... Nature of Lien SewerRental

JUnited. Penn.Bank ........................ No. ..1279... of .......... ... B Term, 13. 84 . .

Real Debt .. ... ... ...... . ... ..... |18 13 2 322-[95 .....

----------------------------------------------- Interest from .....1/L1/84. .. ..... || ... .......

versus \ Commission ......................... [ P

Costs ... ... e I PP

..Michael D. &.Canpie L. Viers .. ... Judgment entered ...

Date of Lien ...JJanuary 4, 1985 . .. ... ... .. ...

................................................ Nature of Lien .. DRefault Judgment . ... ... . ... . ..

... Department of Public Welfare . . . .. No. ...288. . ot ... ... . o Term, 19. .8, .

Real Debt .................... / AL 530001’00 .....

------------------------------------------------- Interest from ................ 0 . 0l oo e,
Versus Commission

Date of Lien .. March. 7, 1984 . . . .. ... ... ... ..

................................................ Nature of Lien ...Reimbursement. Agreement . .. .. .
....Pa CGas & Water Co. = No. .22 . Of Lo Term, 18 64

Real Debt .......................... (s ..106.,22 .

------------------------------------------------ Interest from ................ 0 00 [ ceeiiiioenneeea,

VErsus , Commission ......................... 1 P P

COSES - oot g| i .

. Michael Miers . ... .. ... Judgment entered ...

Date of Lien ... January. .6, 1884 ... ... . ... ... ..

................................................. Nature of Lien .[ranscript of Judgment .. ... .. .

_________________________________________________ No. ..o 0f oo Term, 19 .....

Real Debt .......................... s ........ [

----------------------------------------------- Interest from ............. ... ... 0 ] oo,

VErsus \ Commission ......................... I foeaaan,

Costs . ... [ |

_____________________________________________ Judgment enlered ............... . ... ...

Date of Lien ..... ... oo




UNITED PENN BANK

No. 6 of 1988 E.D.

QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815

February 25, 1988

VS. MICHAEL D. & CONNIE L. VIERS

No. 1279 of 1984 J.D.

Jonathan Spohrer

Suite 700

United Penn Bank Bldg,
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

Dear Mr. Spohrer:

PFHONE
717 - 784 - 1991

Please find enclesed the certified service returns on the above named
sheriff sale. The sale is scheduled for March 24, 1988 at 9:30 A.M. in

the sheriff's office.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

. 7 |
_,-{'cﬁcéff? A ,if){. '\7\{'};?52_,;%.,;/;;/

;Susan 5.

Beaver

Deputy Sheriff

S5B

Encl, (2)



RIEV 5/11/84

UNITED PENN BANK

SL.ERIFF’S

PLAINTIFF

V8.

_ MICHAEL D. VIERS

DEFENDANT

RETUQN

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY

6 cp of

No. Term, 19. 98 E.D.
No. 1279 of

1984 J.D.

WRITof execution, Notice of Sheriff Sale,
Writ of Execution Notice & Description of Prop.

ISSUED

NOoWw, this cist day of January

1987

, I, Hon, John R. Adler

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of _.

-.Hona Frank Jagodinski, Iuzerne County Sheriff

County, Pennsylvania, to execute thia Writ.
Plaintiff,

Defendants alleged address is FeDs #1, Box 4B,

This deputation being made at the request and risk of the

Wapwallopen, PA 18660

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE
SHERIFF SALE IS SCHEDULED FOR
MARCH 24, 1988, TRY TO AFFECT
SERVICE ASAFP,

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania _

By tklii g0 nd Kiponl igaitiy,
Deputy Sheriff v

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NoOw. JHIRSDAY, FEBRUARY 18,

R e ST o

T OF EX,
within ___FX.. NOTICE & DESCRIQPTION OF PROPERTY.

, at 6:10

at HIS PLACE OF RESIDENCE, R.D.# 1,

BOX 34, WAPWALLOPEN, PA.

0’Clock P ______ M, served thi

MICHAEL D. VIERS

upon

by handing t«

_ RUSSELL PAISLEY, NEIGHBOR AT MICHAELS PLACE OF RESIDENCE

a true and attested copy of the

original

Sworn and Subscribed hefore me
this _ 23RD

and made known to . _HIM

the contents therecf

S0 Answers,

/yzzl,/ﬂW

(D s /‘*}:ﬁ, £, /’ Shg:xf of LUZERNE COUNTY
- !,‘,-;;: e r__.
.:f / Py /:;'&'\ BY: i _____\)1/‘ . T e
Prothonotary v == Deputy Sheﬂff
19, , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

VP Sheriff

i)eputy Sheriff



REV 5/11/84 SE.ERIFF'S RETURN

UNITED PENN BANK

PLAINTIFF IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

vs. No, & CD of Term, 184 . ED
No. 127S of 1984 J.D.
. WRIT of execution, Notice of Sheriff Sale,
CORNIE L. V Writ of Exec. Notice & Description of Property.

DEFENDANT ISSUED

NOw, this 218t day of January 1988 1, _Hon, John R. Adler

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
dona. Frank dagodinski, Luzerne County Sheriff

Coun_ty, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of fthe
Plaintiff,

Defendants alleged address is _ReBe #1, Box 348, Wapwellopen, PA 18660

SASE BE ADVISED THAT THE SHERIFF

S(:}I ;D Iin RCH ......... o PR
;?Tgsmm%%?gg LSAD. 2k, 1988, . Sheriff, Co_lqmbia County, Pennsylvania

By iaidaflir xf ;{ Ll /{xuf.g\
Deputy Sheriff *

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOow, THIRSDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 19 88 , at £:10 O'Clock _ P M, served th~
NOTICE &.DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY CONNIE L. VIERS
within __WRIT_OF EX., NOTICE OF SHERIFE SALE, WRIT OF EX. upon _X» : B
at _HER PLACE OF RESIDENCE, R.D.# 1, box 34, WAPWALLOPEN, PA. by handing to
RUSSELL PAISLEY, NEIGHBOR AT CONNIES PLACE OF RESIDENCE a true and attested copy of the
original _ and made known to HIM the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subacribed before me So Answers,
this ___23RD iQ
V/k"'/‘fg ?‘(MO‘Z
day of . LEERUARY aN 19 88 Z Al
v R __ !_/ iy Bherift of LUZERNE CONTY.
P ﬂw{_ﬂs ,fv’ Atw ;s ; BY: ot "\}d ,'} N
7 Prothonotary*’ );;15' Deput{ ‘Sheriff
I
19, , See return endorsed hereon by Sherilf of

County, Pennaylvania, and made a part of this return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



COFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815

PHONE
717 - 784 - 1991

February 18, 1988
UNITED PENN BANK Vs. MICHAEL D. & CONNIE L. VIERS

No. 6 of 1988 E.D.
No. 1279 of 1984 J.D.

Jonathan Spohrer

700 United Penn Bank
Wilkes—Barre, PA 18701
Dear Mr. Spohrer:

Please find enclosed the certified return of posting for the above
named sheriff sale to be held in our office on March 24, 1988 at 9:30 A.M.
Also enclosed is a copy of the sale bill that was posted on the property.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

588

Encl. (2)



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BDX 320 PHONE:
BELOOMSBUR, PA, 17815 73¥7-784-1591

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.
NO. 6 of 1988

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF FROPERTY

February 16,

1988 at 9:05 A.M. POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF Michael D, & Connig L. Viers

110 Warren St., Berwick, PA 18603
CCOCLUMBIA COUNTY, PEITNSYLVANTA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

Lo XNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF Louise Frantz and James Dent

SO ANSWERS:

Deputv Sheriff
James Dent Louise Frantz

FCR:

John R, Adlex, Sherirtf

Sworn nd subscrlbed before m;,zhls

_A&_—day Offf{‘—/{(ddi{ ,.‘/4

[N rlv

7 !"'iw-x. ‘ -'x.;e':_-»’ Ah’:t}

¥ E T T .._\u,/
._,é:c’ it (’F_( f/ _— s A VL-—

Tami” E. Kllne Prothonotary

Coluﬁbla County, Pennsylvania

TR B Tl O30 36 COLRTS

MY CURNL DL 50 Mo, JAND T, 3



arrick OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA BOUNTY
COURT HOUSE - F. 0. BOX 380

PHONE
sLOOMBBEURG, PA. 178B1&

Tt7-784-199]
Date:_ J0muaer, 20 | q5%
To: pa./. oY) J?» b datin (o
i P _
O P N ) S

RE: Yonids ot San Lon b vs Tk IV £ F . % Ao a?’ﬂ
No. (o of /%5 _ED No. /777 of/;’f'V i

Dear Sir:

‘Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this of fice IMMEDTATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

Goln £+ DA ersy

Jochn R. Adler
Sheriff



| InThe Court of Common Plea  Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Penna. Gas & Water Company No, ....22-1984 __ Term 19. .. -
Penal debt $
V8. . Real debt $lo6.22 .
Michael Viers
Dated January 25, 1983 A D. 19
Interest from ...see franscript A D 19

Entry Fee, $9.00 }
Paid by

State Tax, 50 cents ) Payable 19
Entered o Jan . 6 » 1984 a_%{a :04 p.iTl. (A‘Qg L/(ﬂ . 19

TAMI B. KLINE, Prothonotary

N. B. This judgment must be renewed
within FIVE YEARS from date of
entry or its lien willbelost. | Deputy

NOTE: Please bring this paper to the Prothonotary’s office when you desire te enter satisfaction or make a transfer
of the judgement.

P £ Att
Ju the Qourt of Common Jleas of Columbia County o OSatisf;mey

PENNSYLVANIA : FEE §b.00
Of No, Term, 19______
Vs, Real Debt $
Judgement .. dated - 19
wmeeee , the above named plaintiff . . do hereby acknowledge receipt of full satisfaction of the same and

H&éi—)y authorize and empower the Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylva-
nia, to enter satisfaction on the records thereof.

- Witness . hand . . and seal ... R this day of 19

Witness Present: (SEAL)

(SEAL)




LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE 2/19/88

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau apalnst the propertv
listed below, as of December 31, 1987 ,in Berwick Borough

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner: Viers, Michael D. & Connie L.

Formetr Owner: United Penn Bank

Parcel No. 0D4.3-2-1

Description _ 110 Warren St. 66X45

YEAR COUNTY TAX DISTRICT SCHOOL TOTAL

1987 426.30

TCB FEE 15.00
TOTAL 441.30

The above figures represent the amounts due during the month
of April 19 8s

Requested by John adler, Sheriff

Fee: $5.00

COIUMB;/,QOUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

L//

Director




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

February 2, 1988
LeRoy S, Zimmerman Reply To:

ATTGRNEY GEMERAL 15th F1
th Floor
Strawberry Sqguare
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717)787=36456

John R. Adler, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O., Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: United Penn Bank vs.
Michael D. & Connie Viers

Dear Sheriff Adler:

A check of the records of the Collections Unit,
Office of Attorney General, reveals no open claims against
Michael oy Connie Viers. This, of course, means only that
no claims have been referred to this office but such may
exist in various branches and instrumentalities of the
Commonwealth.

Very truly yours,

— =

o

s o
AThdmas C. % err;léy/ﬁ’;fl
Deputy Attorn®y General

Collections Unit

TCZ/kE



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BAOX 380
BL.OOMSBURG, PA, 17818

PHONE
717-784-1991

R Lo
Date: - ol 27 ‘,.} g S /,{:.:-'!’;;
7 p

To: /8« f oo pl v Gf Jdgrigr i e ef L

Fl

R i A
f”{ o //' - ‘f'f{',:ff_ K% ..,"..' - Doy T -

v . F AP e
RN AT AN SR / P ALY

r

RE: /il el fefoap Ao s vs ') e fn o F B S el A {00

s 'l-z..r' v TR

No. ﬁf of 7 A~ D NO. yiv o5 Of.fi'i';/’ 1D

o

Dear S5ir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

o . U o,
TN S SR
g

John R. Adler
Sheriff



QOFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF BOLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUWSE - P. 0. 20X 380

PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17818

F17-7824-1991

R A
Dates (_-'";‘._ oo A . L ik I}‘(f
7 T E
ST s . . . P .
To: fa . g wrlrtedens i

F ;s
seligg A ST

A P AN DR X A PRI
p . . ; 4 x4 ;
. . ) e oo . - oo p P ’
RE: /4”4'// e s LiaoF vs /ff”// vy Ay rod e ’(/; "y
- T
No. ; of 7 VA ED Ne. .7 fof SIS JD
ri rd i

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. TIf you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions vou may have.

Sincerely,
SV P A S
e

John R. Adler
Sheriff



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0O, 80X 380

PHONE
BLUOMSBURG, PA. 17B1&
717-784-1891
| iy
Date: ard b i ; A [y
I
To: [ ab Lo ,
T i \1{{-%‘ o
MDY PR ik ¢ -

- " - o . A o . e . e J-"'}‘ o L I
RE: - _/f”i‘/ // A .r"( T T W Vs // 4 ’4/1 A LA A -'f/.{ F AT

No. G of /44X R

Dear 5ir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale., TIf you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,

Sincerely,

R P
AR

John R. Adler
Sheriff



OCFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF EOLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - F. O. 80X 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17818

PRESS /ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bilcomsburg, PA 17815

Date: <. 5vicdvy, 00058

RE: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

-

N

Lk Lo £ vs Figeb il gl v i 5

PHONE
717-784=-19951

Vghy
No. /o of ix% ED  No. <] of i JD

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed Sheriff's Sale on the following dates:

B . L
Ist week. . pi-. S iy

Znd week;ﬁﬂﬂwf?ﬁ“ijq%x

3rd week{1iduak, [ 18y

Feel free to contact me if you have any problems.

Sincerely, _
U R S A
VR e . . -

John R. Adler
Sheriff

ETIC.,.



OFFICE OQF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBILIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0O, 80X 380
SLOOMSBURG, PA. 17818

PHONE
17-78B84-1991

Date:Januarviiﬁ. 1988 : -

To: TInternal Revenue Service
P,0. Box 12050
Philadelphia, PA 19106

ATTN: SPECIAL PROCEDURES FUNCTION

No. ' of ';f ED No. of ¢ JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Teel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

' y )

‘John R. Adler
Sheriff



QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. B0OX 3BD
ELOOMSBURG, FA, 17818

PHOMNE
717-784-1091
S . . . Ty oa
Date: .3+ - o 0 v .
\i T

To: Small Business Administration

20 N, Penna. Avenue

Room 2327

Wilkes—Barre, PA 18701

No. ' of 7' ED No. of . " . JD

Dear Sir:

Fnclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If vou have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

Coe
LI
ERI

o [ vy

b L :

John R. Adler
Sheriff



aGFfFfilCE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HDOUSE - P, O. BOX 380
BLOOMSHURDG, PA, 17818

PHONE
717-784-1891

Date: - .y .. - ;-.~'pt’ )

Y
4
H

To: Office of F.A.T.R.

Department of Public Welfare

P.0, Box 8016

Harrisbure, PA 17105

No. . of . ¢ ED No. ' of JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If vou have
any claims against this property, notify this office ITMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions vou may have.

Sincerely,

. . ; C R

fohn R. Adler
Sheriff



QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF CTOLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0, BOX 380

PHOMNE
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17818

717-784-1991

Date:January 18, 1988

To: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department ot Revenue
Bureau of Accounts Settlement
P.0. Box 2055

Harrisburg, PA 17105

o. . of v~ ED No. .- = of JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this of fice IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions vou may have.

Sincerely,
ot ht

‘John R. Adler
Sheriff



DFFtCE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF BOLUMEIA COUNTY

COURTHOUSE - P.O. BOX 38D

AHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17818
ZIT-7B4-199]

Date: Januarv /1@, 1988 <
Te: Thomas C. Zerbe, Jr,

Deputy Attorney General

Collections Unit

Fourth & Walnut Streets

Harrisburg, PA 17120
RE: Lod / PR 'L: 4 LSk ST O

No. of ED No of . JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale.

If vou have

any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions vou may have.

Sincerely,

john R. Adler
Sheriff



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

By: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff

Identification No. 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUMDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENMA. 18701

(717) 825-8401

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CO7.UMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION ~ LAW
vs. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MICHAEL D. VIERS and
CONNIE L. VIERS, his wife,

Defendants . No. 1279 of 1984

WRIT.OF EXECUTICN
NOTICE

s This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there
is a judgment against you. It may cause your property Lo be held or taken to
pay the judgment. You may haﬁe legal rights to prévent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can adﬁise you more specifically of these rights. 1If
you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1IF YOU DO NOT HAVE

A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE TO GO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW

TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.



LEGAL SERVICES OF NORTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

410 Bicentennial Building

15 Public Square

Wilkes—Barre, Pa. 18710 or
Phone: (717} 825-8567

Post Office Box 1086

1080 South Street

Harrisburg, Pa. 17108
(Penna. Residents Phone:
1-800-692-7375);

Qut of State Residents Phone:
1-717-238-6715).

21 North Church Street
Bazleton, Pa. 18201
Phone: (717) 455-9511

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815
{(717) 784-8760



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUANN & MYERS

A PRCTESSIONAL CORPORATION

gy. JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO. 43854

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701
(717) 825-9401

UNITED PENN BANK,
Plaintiff

V3.

MICHAEL D. VIERS and
CONNIE 1., VIERS, his wife,

Defendants

NOT

0: _ Pa. Dept. of Public Welfare

06 North Pennsylvania Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18701

[ ——

SUERIFF'S SALE:

DATE: i XU“ 3 *ﬂ‘wﬁ

PLACE:  Columbia County Canvrhouse ——
8l oomsburg, Pa.

TN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIACOUNTY

CIVIL ACTION — LA&W

TN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL

: NO. 1279

1 CL

DATE OF NOTICE:

of 1984

EXECUTION NO: L_.Ji m?f

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

110 Warr

Berwick,

en Strect

Pa. 18603

Januarv 5§, 1988  _



PLEASE BE ADVISED tbat this office represcats the United Penn Bauk
relative to an action in mortgage foreclosure instituted against the above
identified property. The foreclosuré suit has proceeded to execution and the
property identificd above will be sold at Sheriff's Sale on the date and time

and at the place indicated above.

HOURIGAN, ¥LUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.

Jondthan A. Spohrer



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

gy. JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEYFOR Plaintiff
DENTIFICATION NO. 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701
{717} 825-9401

UNTTED PENN BANK, N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIACOUNTY
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION — LAW

vs. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MICHAEL D. VIERS and
CONNIE L. VIERS, his wife,

Defendants : NO. 1279 of 1284
NOTICE

TO: Pa. Gas & Water Co. DATE OF NOTICE: January 8, 1988

South Pt.

1

EXECUTION NO: .-

Northumberland, Pa. 17857 PROPERTY ADDRESS:

110 Warren Street

Berwick, Pa.
SHERLFF'S SALE: erwick, Pa. 18603
paTE: Uiy 4
TIME: i

PLACE: Columbia County Conrtheuse
Bloomsburg, Pa.




PLEASE BE ADVISED that this office represents the United Penn Bank
relative to an action in mortgage foreclosure instituted against the above
identified property. The foreclosure suit has proceeded to execution and the

property identified above will be sold at Sheriff's Sale on the date and time

and at the place indicated above.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.

By: /%Mf% ' //; % jw’k

t7Jonathan A. Spohrer




SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of Writ of Execution No. (i of 1988, issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, to me directed I will expose at public
sale, by vendue or outery, to the best and highest bidder for cash (subject to

payment of unpaid taxes for the current year) at the Courthouse in Bloomsburg,

_ ey
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania onfiuhjﬂhidihgu
{

b
"iihiiﬁi; G0 Eﬁﬁﬁ at 9:30 e'clock a.m. in the forenocen of said day, altl
. .

the right, title and interest of the described lot, piece and parcel of land:
ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbié and State of Pennsylﬁania, bounded and described
as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at the southeast cormer of Warren Street and Schley Alley;

THENCE along Warren Street south 2 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance
of gixty-six (66) feet to an iron pin;

THENCE north 87 degrees 10 minutes east a distance of forty-five {(45)
feet to an dron pin in line of land of Lot Wo, 32;

THENCE along Lot No. 32 north 2 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of
sixty-gix (66) feet to Schley Alley;

THENCE along Schley Alley south 87 degrees 10 minutes west, a distance
of forty-five (45) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the northerly portion of Lot No. 33.

BEING the same premises comveyed to United Penn Bank by Victor B.
Vandling, Sheriff of Columbia County, dated June 19, 1979, and recorded in
Columbia County Deed Book 293, Page 84,

KNOWN as 110 Warren Street, Berwick, Pennsvlvania
IMPROVED with a two story single lfamily frame
TAX NO, 04,.3-2-1



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS and partiee in interest that
the Sheriff will, for all sales where the filing of a Schedule of Distribution
is required, file the said Schedule of Distribﬁtion not later than thirty (30)
days after the sale, in his office, Whére the same will be aﬁailable for dinspection
and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless excep-
tions are filed thereto within ten (10) da?s théféafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suif of United Penn Bank against

Michael D. Viers and Connie L. Viers. Judgment filed to 1279 of 1984. Writ

issued L pipfoiy B 1988.

K

Said premises to be seld by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.
700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes—Barre, Pennsylvania



UNLTED PENN BANK,

84
O PP o No. . . Term 19 _

PLAINTIFF
V.S

MICHAFL D. VIERS and

CONNIE L. VIERS, hisg wife,

DEFENDANTS

VICTOR B. VANDLING ]
U T Sheriff

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the personal property of the defendant on the premises located at

Seize, levv. advertise and sell all right, title and interest of the defendant in the following vehicle:

Make Mode! Motor Numbher Serial Number License Number

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not placing watchman or Insurance on personal
property levied on by virtue of this writ. Plaintiff guarantees towing and storage charges.
<1

st (P odisf e,

7
Jonatha#r'A, Spohrer Attorney for Plaintiff




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQ. ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO. 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701

(717) 825-3401
UNITED PENN BANK, TN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS, : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MICHAEL D. VIERS and
CONNIE L. VIERS, his wife,

Defendants NO. 1279 of 1984

AFFIDAVIT OF
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
55.
COUNTY OF LUZERNE

R. (. Rohrbach, Jr., Vice President , being duly

sworn according to law, deposes and states that to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief, the last known address of the above-captioned Defendant(s)

is as follows:



110 Warren Street
Berwick, Pa. 18603

If the Defendant (s} cannot be found at the above address, then
Plaintiff believes and therefore avers that the Defendant{s) Z#'€either

deceased or their whereabouts are unknown.

/ﬁ/m

R. C. Rohrbach, Jr., Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this /’;L day

OW” 15886,

Notary Pu%c

BERNADINE TASTREM. Notary Publia
Plging Township, fuseme County, Pa,
My Commuission Lxgirez Moy 30, 1988




AVFIDAVIT OF
NON-MILITARY SERVICE OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA =
8§,
COUNTY OF LUZERNE :

R. 6. Rohrbach, Jr., Vice President , being

duly sworn according to law, does depose and say that he did, upon request

of UNITED PENN BANK investigate the status of Michael D. and Connie L. Viers,

with regards to the Soldiers' and Sailors® Civil Relief act of 1940; and that

he made such investigation personally; and your affiant avers that Michael D.

and Connie L. Viers :
nnie Viers, <dgfare not now, nor yggfwere

kxkthey, within a period of three (3) months last, in the military or naval
service of the United States within the purview of the aforesaid Soldiers'

and Sailors" Relief Act of 1940Q.

R. G. Rohrbach, Jr., Vice FPresident

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this 7/ Z day

of}-m,y% 1983.
jégiﬂiﬂtﬁwﬁgbélL“ﬁza#vakﬁﬂﬂ?}

Nnta;'% Public
BERNADINE 1ns7oEn, otary Publid

PFlains Townskip, Luzzrns County, Pa,
My Comivssion Expires fuv 90 9838




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

8y:  JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Pplaintiff
Identification No. 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN HANK BLHLDHMNG
wWiILKES-BARRE, PEMNA. 18701

(717) 825-9401

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plainciff .
CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW
ve. IN MORTGAGE FQRECLOSURE

MICHAEL D. VIERS and
CONNIE L. VIERS, his wife,

Defendants I : NO. 1279 of 1984

: .NOTICE .OF. .
SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: Michael E. Viers and
fonnie L. Viers
110 Warren Street
Berwick, Penna. 18603

Defendants herein and owners of the Real Estate hereinafter described.
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Wric of
Execution issued under the above—captioned judgment, directed to the Sheriff

of Luzerne County, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry

to the highest and best bidders, for cash {subject to the payment of unpaid taxes



for the current year) at the courthouse in the City ol Bleomsburg

Columbia

County of and State of Pennsylvania, on

at 9:30 o'clock a.m., in the forenoon of the said day, all your

right, title and interest in and to all that certain piece, parcel or tract of

land situate in the Borough of Berwick , County of Columbia

and State of Pemnsylvania, the same more particularly described in Exhibit "A"
artached hereto and incorporated herein.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to United Penn Bank (the
amount of the judgment plus costs) (the back payments, late charges, cOsts and
reasonable attorneys' fees due). To find out how much you nust pay, you may

call: 826-2609

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petitiom asking the
Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The socner you contact
one, the more chance you will haﬁe of stopping the sale.
YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE QTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.
1. 1If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold

to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 826-2609.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if

the bid price was grossly inadequate compared {o the value of your property.



3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
784-1991.

4. 1f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner.of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your
house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed
by the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days

thereafter.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS, P.C.
700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, Penmsylvania 18701




EXHIBIT "A"

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Warreu Street and Schley Alley;

THENCE along Warren Strect south 2 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance
of sixty-six (66) feet to an iron ping

THENCE north 87 degrees 10 minutes east a distance of forty-five (49)
feet to an iron pin in line of land of Lot No. 32;

THENCE along Lot No. 32 north 2 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of
sixty-six (66) feet to Schley Alley;

THENCE along Schley Alley south 87 degrees 10 minutes west, a distance
of forty-five (45) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the northerly portion of Lot No. 33.

BEING the same premises conveyed to United Penn Bank by Victor B.
Vandling, Sheriff of Columbia County, dated June 19, 1979, and recorded in
Columbia County Deed Book 293, Page B84,

KNOWN AS 110 Warren Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania
IMPROVED with a two story single family frame
TAX NO. 04,3-2-1



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

gy: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQ. ATTORNEY FOR

IDENTIFICATION NO. 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701
{717) 825-9401%

Plaintiff

UNITED PENN BANK,
Plaintiff

VS,

MICHAFEL D. VIERS and
CONNIE L. VIERS, his wife,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOo, 1279 of 1984

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

UNITED PENN BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of

the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the follewing

information concerming the real property located in the City of Berwick

as more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

1. MName and address of Owner:

Michael D. Viers
Connie L. Viers

110 Warren Street
Berwick, Pa. 18603



2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment.

Michael D, Viers
Connie L. Viers

110 Warren Street
Berwick, Penna. 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record 1ien on the real property to be sold:

United Penn Bank

8-18 West Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18701
Judgment No. 1279 of 1984

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage

of record:
United Penn Bank ' United Penn Bank
8-18 West Market St. 8-18 West Market St.
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. Wilkes-Barre, Pa.
Amount: $11,500.00 Amount: $2,100.00°
Dated: 11/22/83 Dated: 11/22/83
RB 326, Page 22 RB 326, Page 26

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest may be affected

by the sale.

Pa. Gas & Water Co. Pa. Department of Public Welfare
South Pt. 96 North Pennsylvania Avenue
Northumberland, Pa. 17857 Wilkes—Barre, Pa. 18701

No. 22 of 1984 No. 288 of 1984

Amount: $106.22 Amount: $5,000.00

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected

by the sale.



I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belijef, I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C. S. 84904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Dated: /‘r- {35 By: ij_ﬂfm /}/42/1’(%

J.’e’nathan . Spohrer 7/



EXHIRIT "A"

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of

Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as tollows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Warren Street and Schley Alley;

THEKCE along Warren Street south 2 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance
of sixtyv-six (663 fect to an iron ping

THENCE north 87 degrees 10 minutes east a distance of forty-five (45)
feet to an iron pin in line of land of Lot No. 32;

THENCE along Lot No. 32 north 2 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of
sixty-six (066} feet to Schley Alley;

THENCE along Schley Alley south 87 degrees 10 minutes west, a distance
of fortv-five (45) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the northerly portion of Lot No. 33.

BEING the same premises conveyed to United Penn Bank by Victor B.
Vandling, Sheriff of Columbia County, dated Junme 19, 1979, and recerded in
Columbia County Deed Book 293, Page B4,

KNOWN AS 110 Warren Street, Berwick, Pgnnsylvania
IMPROVED with a two story single family frame
TAX NO. 04.3-2-1



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
“““““ XEIERNE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff COLUMBIA
No. _ %279-C o Term 1884 __Jp.
V5,
No. % Term 19.8 & E.D.

MICHAEL D. VIERS and

CONNIE L. VIERS, his wife, WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of AXEEETEX Columbia

TOTHE SHERIFFOF .. _Columbia =~~~ COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upen and sell the following
describred property (specifically described property below):

See Exhibit A"

Amount Due 3 10,768.50

3,900.29

Interest framy to 1/8/88 000
TOTAL $ 15,568.79 Plus costs

as endorsed.

Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of

AxmEmeCounty, Pennsylvania
Diated _["/‘,/ - 5/15?/ Columbia - :
(SEAL) By: Lo K¢ ot

Deputy



FEXHIRIT "A"

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate In the Borough of

Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as {ollows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Warren Street and Schley Alley;

THENCE along Warren Street south 2 degrees 30 minutes east, a distance
of sixty-six (66) feet to an iron ping

THENCE north 87 degrees 10 minutes east a distance of forty-five (45)
feet to an ivon pin in line of land of Tot No. 32;

THENCE along Lot No. 32 north 2 degrees 30 minutes west, a distance of
sixty-six (66) feect to Schley Alley;

THENCE along Schley Alley south 87 degrees 10 minutes west, a distance
of forty-five (45} feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the northerly portion of Lot No. 33.

BEING the same premises conveyed to United Penn Bank by Victor B.
Vandling, Sheriff of Columbia County, dated June 19, 1979, and recorded in
Columbia County Deed Buook 293, Page 84.

KNOWN AS 110 Warren Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania
IMPROVED with a two story single family frame
TAX NO. 04.3-2-1



Michael Viers

FURLCHASER

PAY TO THE
ORDER OF

Lﬁ' Unlted Penn Béhk |

'.Sti‘éffi_ff of -Columbid Courity**

January 13 1983
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